

HINDUSTAN TIN WORKS LIMITED Registered & Corporate Office : 426, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

: 426, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025 CIN : L27109DL1958PLC003006 Phone : 011-4999 8888, Fax : 011-4999 8822 E-Mail : info@hindustantin.co.in Website : http://www.hindustantin.biz

Dated: 28th October, 2022

To, The BSE Limited. 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

SUB: INFORMATION UNDER REGULATION 39 (3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS

AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015(LODR)

Dear Sir,

Company had received a request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate from shareholder namely NARESH JAIN with all required documents. The RTA i.e. **BEETAL Financial & Computer Services Pvt Ltd.** has issued Duplicate Share Certificates as per following details:

Certificate No.	Name of Shareholder	FOLIO NO	DISTINCTIVE NOS.	DATE	NOS. OF SHARES
62638	MALTI SRIVASTAVA/N G SRIVASTAVA	0006243	5421084- 5421086	28/10/2022	3

This is for your information and record as per The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Hindustan Tin Works Limited**

Rajat Pathak EVP (Finance) & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi. M No.:10336

Address: 426, DLF Tower – A, Jasola New Delhi - 110025

